V.O.?C. Stichting Voice International

Virtual 08/2 International Consumer Education

Financial Report 2021

Assets
Bank Balance 1st January 2021
Bank Balance 31st December 2021
PayPal Balance 1st January 2021
PayPal Balance 31st December 2021

Donations
Via PayPal (excl costs)

Direct Bank Transfer

Costs
Hosting, Social Media, PayPal & other costs
Bank Costs (incl. PayPal)

Donations Bitwise

Donations (owed end 2021)
BMT Micro

Summary.

Difference

Total

Total

USD

0.00
0.00

0,00
0,00
112,65

0,00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

12 February 2022

Euros
1,367.07
1,257.77

11,47
0.00

-109.30

6434.85
1642.57
8057.12

476.69
162.03
7,548.00

7,891.53

0,00

Sponsoring and donations for VOICE were significantly lower in 2021 and reached just more
than eight thousand euros, of which five and a half thousand were for the new web browser. The
browser is being developed by Bit Wise Work with the help of VOICE contributions. The public
beta is expected with the next few weeks but sponsoring is still needed.

Keith Merrington

Treasurer - V.O.I.C.E. International



