

## Stichting Voice International

Financial Report 2021			12 February 2022
Assets		USD	Euros
Bank Balance 1st January 2021			1,367.07
Bank Balance 31st December 2021			1,257.77
PayPal Balance 1st January 2021		0.00	11,47
PayPal Balance 31st December 2021		0.00	0.00
	Difference	0	-109.30
Donations			
Via PayPal (excl costs)		0,00	6434.85
Direct Bank Transfer		0,00	1642.57
	Total	112,65	8057.12
Costs			
Hosting, Social Media, PayPal & other costs		0,00	476.69
Bank Costs (incl. PayPal)			162.03
Donations Bitwise		0.00	7,548.00
	_	0.00	
	Total	0.00	7,891.53
Donations (owed end 2021)			
BMT Micro	_	0.00	0,00

## Summary.

Sponsoring and donations for VOICE were significantly lower in 2021 and reached just more than eight thousand euros, of which five and a half thousand were for the new web browser. The browser is being developed by Bit Wise Work with the help of VOICE contributions. The public beta is expected with the next few weeks but sponsoring is still needed.

Keith Merrington

I Menington

Treasurer - V.O.I.C.E. International